♦ Shares issued to target ($65 million deal / $24.00 stock) = 2,708,333 new shares

♦ Pro forma shares outstanding:  12,708,333

♦ Pro forma earnings:
• Stand-alone earnings:  $16.0 million
• Target earnings: $  3.5 million
• Cost savings, net: $  1.6 million  ($12 million of Target NIE x 20% savings, after tax)
• Total earnings: $21.1 million

♦ Pro forma EPS:  $21.1 million / 12.708 million shares O/S = $1.66

♦ EPS Accretion / Dilution:  $.06 accretive, or 3.75% accretive

EPS Accretion / Dilution – Where It All Comes Together

53

♦ Assumes an all stock acquisition by an institution 3x the size of our target bank

♦ Assumes the buyer's stock trades at 160% of TBV, or $24.00 per share

♦ Buyer TBV is diluted $7 by fair value adjustments and issues 2,708,333 new shares, resulting in TBV per share dilution of 4%

♦ Using cash as consideration will result in dollar for dollar additional TBV dilution, offset by a reduction in required new shares

♦ A stronger or weaker buyer share price will also alter the number of new shares required and per share dilution

Pro Forma Results (cont.)

Tangible Book Value Dilution – Where it All Comes Together
Buyer Target

Purchase
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Cash + Investments 225$   75   -   300$
Loans 1,155   385   (10)   1,530
Allowance (15)   (5)   5   (15)
Intangibles -   10   22   32
Other Assets 135   35   4   174

1,500$   500$   21$   2,021$

Deposits 1,200   400   4   1,604
Borrowings 120   40   2   162
Other Liabilities 30   10   40
Equity 150   50   15   215

1,500$   500$   21$   2,021$

Shares 10,000,000   2,500,000   208,333   12,708,333
Tangible Book Value 150   40   (7)   183
TBV Per Share 15.00$   16.00$   14.40$

54

John M. Gosser, Sr.
Managing Director, Financial Institutions Group

Griffin Financial Group, LLC
Phone: (817) 413-1794

jmg@griffinfingroup.com

John Gosser is a Director in Griffin’s Financial Institutions Group. Resident in our
Dallas/Fort Worth office, he brings his more than 30 years of community banking
experience to bear in assisting clients to capitalize on their strategic growth objectives.

A proven financial executive, John has advised boards, ALCO and executive teams for
hundreds of community banks resulting in improved balance sheets and increased